Sunday, April 23 (Bishop Lawrence Visitation Day)
Holy Communion, Rite I ~ Church

8:15 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

9:15 a.m.

9:30 a.m.
10:30 a.m.
10:30 a.m.

12:30 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.

Preacher
Lector
Chalice
Usher

Altar Guild
Flower Guild

The Rt. Rev. Mark J. Lawrence

Colby Broadwater

Owen Ravenel

Elaine Bonner, Carol Robinson

Laura Jenkins Thompson, Kirsten Barr,
Mara Brockbank, Renee Defore, Susan
Hemminger, Ann Rhett, Nancy Rhett

Christian Ed Greeters Lawrence and Nancy Hollingsworth

7% Grade Confirmation ~ Tea Garden

Nursery ~ Parish House Ground Floor

Sunday School (3K-4%) ~ Parish House, Ground Floor
Sunday School (5"-6%*) ~ Chapel Undercroft

Sunday School (8") ~ Philadelphia Alley Annex

Sunday School (9-12%) - Parish House Youth Room

Adult Forum: Meditative Prayer ~ Chapel

Adult Choir Rehearsal ~ Choir Room

Bishop's Forum: The Rt. Rev. Mark ]. Lawrence ~ Parish Hall
Children’s Church ~ Parish House, Ground Floor Room 109
Confirmation & Holy Communion, Rite I ~ Church

Preacher
Lector
Ushers

Greeters
Chalice

Acolyte Mentor
Acolytes

Altar Guild
Flower Guild

The Rt. Rev. Mark J. Lawrence

Georgia Bell

David Grubbs, Noel Casey,

John Blincow, Jason Ayers

Robert McKenzie, Rob McKenzie

Ed Riggs, Doug Lee, Myron Harrington,
Foster Gaillard

Brendan O'Shea

John Kerrison, Cacky Davis, Morgan Davis,
Hope Walters, Lucy Mettler

Betsy Harvey, Sunny Walker

Laura Jenkins Thompson, Kirsten Barr,
Mara Brockbank, Renee Defore, Susan
Hemminger, Ann Rhett, Nancy Rhett

Confirmation Reception ~ Parish Hall
Sr. High Youth Group - Youth Room & Parish Hall
20s/30s Bible Study ~ Hipp Residence
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