

Sunday, April 23 (Bishop Lawrence Visitation Day)

8:15 a.m.	Holy Communion, Rite I ~ Church
	<i>Preacher</i> The Rt. Rev. Mark J. Lawrence
	<i>Lector</i>
	<i>Chalice</i> Colby Broadwater
	<i>Usher</i> Owen Ravenel
	<i>Altar Guild</i> Elaine Bonner, Carol Robinson
	<i>Flower Guild</i> Laura Jenkins Thompson, Kirsten Barr, Mara Brockbank, Renee Defore, Susan Hemminger, Ann Rhett, Nancy Rhett
9:00 a.m.	<i>Christian Ed Greeters</i> Lawrence and Nancy Hollingsworth
	7 th Grade Confirmation ~ Tea Garden
9:15 a.m.	Nursery ~ Parish House Ground Floor
	Sunday School (3K-4 th) ~ Parish House, Ground Floor
	Sunday School (5 th -6 th) ~ Chapel Undercroft
	Sunday School (8 th) ~ Philadelphia Alley Annex
	Sunday School (9 th -12 th) ~ Parish House Youth Room
	Adult Forum: Meditative Prayer ~ Chapel
	Adult Choir Rehearsal ~ Choir Room
9:30 a.m.	Bishop's Forum: The Rt. Rev. Mark J. Lawrence ~ Parish Hall
10:30 a.m.	Children's Church ~ Parish House, Ground Floor Room 109
10:30 a.m.	Confirmation & Holy Communion, Rite I ~ Church
	<i>Preacher</i> The Rt. Rev. Mark J. Lawrence
	<i>Lector</i> Georgia Bell
	<i>Ushers</i> David Grubbs, Noel Casey, John Blincow, Jason Ayers
	<i>Greeters</i> Robert McKenzie, Rob McKenzie
	<i>Chalice</i> Ed Riggs, Doug Lee, Myron Harrington, Foster Gaillard
	<i>Acolyte Mentor</i> Brendan O'Shea
	<i>Acolytes</i> John Kerrison, Cacky Davis, Morgan Davis, Hope Walters, Lucy Mettler
	<i>Altar Guild</i> Betsy Harvey, Sunny Walker
	<i>Flower Guild</i> Laura Jenkins Thompson, Kirsten Barr, Mara Brockbank, Renee Defore, Susan Hemminger, Ann Rhett, Nancy Rhett
12:30 p.m.	Confirmation Reception ~ Parish Hall
6:00 p.m.	Sr. High Youth Group ~ Youth Room & Parish Hall
7:00 p.m.	20s/30s Bible Study ~ Hipp Residence